::G: 94091 Decision No. BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. In the Matter of the Application of the CITY OF SOUTH GATE, California, for authorization and permission to construct a grade crossing at Otis Avenue in said City.

Application No. 17869.



BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

City of South Gate, applicant herein, through its City Attorney on June 21, 1932, requested in writing that Condition (1) of Decision No. 24492 be modified to direct Southern Pacific Company to perform the work of constructing said crossing between points two (2) feet outside the rails and furnish and install one Standard No. 3 wigwag at the sole cost of applicant.

It appears that a public hearing is not necessary herein and that said request should be granted.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Condition (1) of Decision No. 24492, dated February 15, 1932, is hereby amended to read as follows:

(1) The entire expense of constructing the crossing shall be borne by applicant. The cost of maintenance of that portion of said crossing outside of lines two (2) feet outside of the outside rails shall be borne by applicant. The maintenance of that portion of the crossing between lines two (2) feet outside of the outside rails shall be borne by Southern Pacific Company. No portion of the cost herein assessed to applicant for the construction or maintenance of said crossing shall be assessed by applicant, in any manner whatsoever, to the operative property of Southern Pacific Company. work of constructing the crossing between lines two (2) feet outside of the outside rails and the furnishing and installation of a Standard No. 3 wigwag signal, GF

at said crossing, shall be done by Southern Pacific Company at the sole cost and expense of applicant and that said applicant shall pay the cost thereof to said Southern Pacific Company promptly upon receipt of bills for the same.

In all other respects Decision No. 24492 shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 14th day

Iron outliney

Commissioners.